Some*TO-1595 (Rec. 03/H1)  OS - 23 - 2005  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office  Internal Address:    Organized Conveying party(ies)	05-23	2005
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Industries   3 original documents or copy thereof.	Form PTO-1595 REC	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Industries   3 original documents or copy thereof.	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
1. Name of conveying party(les): EADS Deutschland GmbH    Additional name of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes ⋈ No	Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 10300°	7340
EAGS Deutschland GmbH	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	d original documents or copy thereof.
Name: Eurocopter Deutschland GmbH   Internel Address:   Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No   Street Address:   Industriestr. 4   Street Address:   Industriestr. 4   State:   Country: Germany   Zip: D-86609   Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No   Additional number(s) or patent number(s):   If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution data of the application is:   A. Patent Application No.(s)   B. Patent No.(s)   G.717.333   P. Patent No.(s)   G		Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No  3. Nature of conveyance:   Street Address:   Industriestr. 4		Name: Eurocopter Deutschland GmbH
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No  3. Nature of conveyance:   Street Address:   Industriestr. 4		Internal Addrage:
3. Nature of conveyance:    Assignment	Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No.	mena Address.
Street Address: Industriestr. 4    Security Agreement		
Assignment	3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address Industries 4
City: Donauworth State:    Other	⊠ Assignment □ Merger	Street Address. Industriestr. 4
City: Donauworth State:  Country: Germany Zip: D-86609  Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution data of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No  Additional number of application is:  7. Total number of applications and patents involved:  Benclosed   Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:  50-0552  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the griphal document. Thomas P. Cantv. Reg. No. 44.586  Name of Person Signing   Nav 17. 2005  Name of Person Signing   Nav 17. 2005  Date		
Execution Date: March 8, 2005  Country: Germany Zip: D-86609 Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filled together with a new application, the execution data of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No  Fig. 17,7,333   PR    Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No  Additional number of application is:  B. Patent No.(s) 6,717,333   PR    Additional number of application is:  To total number of applications and patents involved:  To total number of applications and patents involved:  To total number of applications and patents involved:  Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No  B. Patent No.(s) 6,717,333   PR   7. Total number of applications and patents involved:  Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No  B. Patent No.(s) 6,717,333   PR   7. Total number of applications and patents involved:  Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No  B. Patent No.(s) 6,717,333   PR   7. Total number of applications and patents involved:  Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No  B. Patent No.(s) 6,717,333   PR   7. Total number of applications and patents involved:  Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No  Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No  B. Patent No.(s) 6,717,333   PR   7. Total number of applications and patents involved:  Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No  Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No  Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No  B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number:  50-0552   (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  B. Do Not USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and any attached copy is at rue copy of the original documen		City: Donauwörth State:
Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?	Other	Country: Germany Zip: D-86609
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution data of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: William C. Gehris  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Internal Address: DAVIDSON, DAVIDSON & KAPPEL, LLC  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  50-0552  City: New York  State: NY Zip: 10018  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforpation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Thomas P. Canty, Reg. No. 44.5866 Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Name of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: S	Execution Date: March 8, 2005	Additional Name(e) & address(es) attached? [] Vos. M. No.
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution data of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  6,717,333  Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  Name: William C. Gehris  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Internal Address: DAVIDSON DAVIDSON & KAPPEL LLC  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  50-0552  City: New York State: NY Zip: 10018  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforgration is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Thomas P. Canty. Reg., No. 44.586. Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 8		Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Tes [] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: William C. Gehris  Internal Address: DAVIDSON, DAVIDSON & KAPPEL, LLC  Street Address: 485 Seventh Avenue, 14 <sup>th</sup> Floor  City: New York  State: NY Zip: 10018  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas P. Canty, Reg. No. 44.586 Name of Person Signing  Name: William C. Gehris  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  ⊠ Enclosed  □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 50-0552  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas P. Canty, Reg. No. 44.586 Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: William C. Gehris  Internal Address: DAVIDSON, DAVIDSON & KAPPEL, LLC    Street Address: 485 Seventh Avenue, 14 <sup>th</sup> Floor    Street Address: 485 Seventh Avenue, 14 <sup>th</sup> Floor    City: New York   State: NY   Zip: 10018   To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas P. Canty. Reg. No. 44.586   Name of Person Signing   Name of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:   3		9
concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: William C, Gehris  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  Internal Address: DAVIDSON, DAVIDSON & KAPPEL, LLC   Street Address: 485 Seventh Avenue, 14 <sup>th</sup> Floor  City: New York  State: NY  Zip: 10018  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Thomas P. Canty. Reg. No. 44.586 Name of Person Signing  Name in the state of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	Additional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ ☐
Internal Address: DAVIDSON, DAVIDSON & KAPPEL, LLC    Mathorized to be charged to deposit account		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address: DAVIDSON, DAVIDSON & KAPPEL, LLC  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 50-0552  City: New York  State: NY Zip: 10018  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas P. Canty, Reg. No. 44.586 Name of Person Signing  Nav 17. 2005 Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	Name: William C. Gehris	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  50-0552  City: New York State: NY Zip: 10018 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Thomas P. Canty. Reg. No. 44.586 May 17. 2005  Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	Internal Address: DAVIDSON, DAVIDSON & KAPPEL, LLC	
Street Address: 485 Seventh Avenue, 14 <sup>th</sup> Floor  Street Address: 485 Seventh Avenue, 14 <sup>th</sup> Floor  50-0552  City: New York  State: NY  Zip: 10018  CAttach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Thomas P. Canty. Reg. No. 44.586 Name of Person Signing  Nav 17. 2005 Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3		
Street Address: 485 Seventh Avenue, 14 <sup>th</sup> Floor  City: New York  State: NY  Zip: 10018  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Thomas P. Canty. Reg. No. 44.586 Name of Person Signing  Name of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3		☐ Admonsed to be cligibed to deboat according
City: New York  State: NY  Zip: 10018  CAttach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Thomas P. Canty. Reg. No. 44.586 Name of Person Signing  Name of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		8. Deposit account number:
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Thomas P. Canty, Reg. No. 44.586 Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	Street Address: 485 Seventh Avenue, 14th Floor	50-0552
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Thomas P. Canty, Reg. No. 44.586 Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Thomas P. Canty, Reg. No. 44.586  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10018	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Thomas P. Canty, Reg. No. 44.586  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
is a true copy of the original document.  Thomas P. Canty, Reg. No. 44.586  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	9. Statement and signature.	
is a true copy of the original document.  Thomas P. Canty, Reg. No. 44.586  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3		nation is true and correct and any attached copy
Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	is a true copy of the original document.	
	Total number of pages including o	। over sheet attachments and documents: যি

01 FC:8021

**PATENT REEL: 016570 FRAME: 0523** 

Docket No.: 5014.1001

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, EADS Deutschland GmbH, of Willy-Messerschmitt-Strasse, D-85521 Ottobrunn, Germany, ASSIGNOR, is owner of certain new and useful improvements in PIEZOELECTRIC ACTUATING DEVICE FOR CONTROLLING THE FLAPS ON THE ROTOR BLADE OF A HELICOPTER, for which an application for a Patent in the United States:

⊠ was filed on April 3, 2001 under Serial No.10/221,814, and
☑ issued as Patent No. 6,717,333 on April 6, 2004;

of which Patent ASSIGNOR is owner by virtue of:

					applica										
			e Unit	led	States	Pate	nt and	Trad	emark	Office	at Re	el 0	13902	, Frai	me
0794	ι, Ο	I													

	assignments	thereof,	as	set	forth	in	the	attached	Statement	Under	37	C.F.R.
§ 3	3.73(b); and											

WHEREAS, Eurocopter Deutschland GmbH, of Industriestr. 4, D-86609 Donauwörth, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application and the said United States Patent:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to ASSIGNOR in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application for United States Patent, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof and all Patents of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and

1

ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and

ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, through a duly authorized representative, ASSIGNOR hereunto sets its hand and seal on the following day and year.

EADS Deutschland GmbH

08.03.2005

RECORDED: 05/19/2005

Date

Signature

i.V. Willems

i.V. Dr. Avenhaus

Name (printed)

Patent Manager

Patent Manager

Title